
CITY OF BELLE SLE, FLORIDA 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET 

 

Meeting Date:  September 30, 2025 

To:   Honorable Mayor and City Council Members 

From:   Yolanda Quiceno – City Clerk 

Subject:  Approval of the FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule 

 

Background:  

In 2019 (Resolution 24-09), the City updated the fees and fines listed in the Municipal Code and consolidated 

them into a single document. This consolidated fee schedule made it easier for staff and residents to find costs 

and fines without reviewing the municipal code.  We are anticipating a change in the After-the-Fact Fees for 

building violations, which will require two Ordinance readings for approval. Until then, this item will remain 

unchanged. 

 

The Fee Schedule is presented with the Budget each year. 

The updated fees presented for FY 2025-2026 are as follows:  

 

2025-2056 
Page  Proposed Change 

7 Updated Yearly Fee for Perkins Boat Decal is $50.00. 

Prorated: June-August - $50, Sept-Nov - $37.50, Dec-Feb - $25, and Mar-May $12.50  

 

7 Updated Venetian Boat Ramp – No Parking 

Parking Pass approved by the City Manager - $25 

 

9 Updated Lot Split Application – Sec 54-171(C) $300*** 
***Plus Third Party Review – at cost, if required 
 

 

Resolution 25-11 

13 New 

Reference to 

Resolution 

25-11 

Private Provider Inspection (PPI) - This establishes the fee discount procedures for 

building permit applicants who elect to use private providers for plans review and/or 

inspections as authorized under Florida Statutes §553.791. The policy ensures 

equitable and transparent fee reductions when local government services are not fully 

utilized. 

 

Clarification 

Page 3 

 Or accessed online at https://library.municode.com/fl/belle_isle/codes/code_of_ordinances 
Page 4 

OATH (administering, attesting, and sealing)  .................................................................................................. $5 
 

 

Staff Recommendation: Review and approval of the FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule and Resolution 25-11 PPI Policy 

commencing October 1st.  

 

Suggested Motion:   I move to approve the FY 2025/2026 Fee Schedule as presented, commencing October 

1, 2025. 

 

Alternatives:      Do not approve of the changes and provide further directions to the staff.   

 

Attachments: Updated-Consolidated Fee Schedule – Draft 2 


